
 
 

PROPOSED AGENDA 

REGULAR MEETING OF THE PORTLAND CITY COUNCIL 

7:00 P.M. Monday, June 15, 2020 

City Council Chambers and 

Via Virtual Zoom Meeting ID# 852 3922 9047 
 

 

I. Call to Order 

II. Pledge of Allegiance 

III. Acceptance of Agenda  

IV. Public Comment (5-minute time limit per speaker) 

V. City Manager Report  

VI. Presentations  

A. DDA Director ConnerWellman – Downtown Report 

  

VII. Public Hearing(s) - None 

VIII. Old Business - None 

IX. New Business  

A. Proposed Resolution 20-42 Approving, Authorizing, and Directing  

the Mayor to Sign a Permit for a Fireworks Display at Bogue Flats 

Recreation Area  

B. Proposed Resolution 20-43 Approving the Financing of a 2017  

Tymco 600 Street Sweeper for the Department of Public Works  

C. Proposed Resolution 20-44 to Revise Council Policy 76-7 Concerning 

Utility Billing Procedures 

D. Proposed Resolution 20-45 to Amend the Budget for Fiscal Year  

2019-2020 

E. Proposed Resolution 20-46 Confirming the Mayor’s Appointments to City 

Boards and Commissions 
 

X. Consent Agenda   
 

A. Minutes & Synopsis from the Regular City Council Meeting on 

June 1, 2020  

B. Payment of Invoices in the Amount of $196,347.94 and Payroll in the 

Amount of $114,294.79 for a Total of $310,642.73 

C. Purchase Orders over $5,000.00 - None 
 
 

          XI. Communications 

A. Chad Williams Board and Commission Application 

B. Margery Briggs Board and Commission Application 

C. Leo Madarang Board and Commission Application 

D. Doug Logel Board and Commission Application 

Estimated 

Time 
 

 

7:00 PM 
 

7:01 PM 

7:02 PM 

7:03 PM 
 

7:10 PM 

 

 

7:25 PM 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

7:35 PM 

 

 

7:38 PM 

 
7:40 PM 

 

7:42 PM 

 

7:45 PM 

 

 

7:48 PM 

 

 

 

 

Desired 

Outcome 
 

 

 

Decision 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Decision 

 

 

Decision 

 

 

Decision 

 

Decision 

 

Decision 

 

 

Decision 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



E. Joseph Fedewa Board and Commission Application 

F. William Roeser Board and Commission Application 

G. Ionia County Board of Commissioners Agenda for June 9, 

2020 

 

XII. Other Business - None 

XIII. City Manager Comments  

XIV.  Council Comments 

XV.  Adjournment 

Estimated 

Time 
 

 
 

 

7:50 PM 

 

7:55 PM 

 

8:00 PM 

 

8:05 PM 

Desired 

Outcome 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

Decision 


